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ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Fifty-seventh Legislature - Second Regular Session 

 

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
 

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 
 

DATE Monday, March 16, 2026 ROOM HHR 4 TIME 2:00 P.M. or upon recess or 

adjournment of Floor 

 

Members of the public may access a livestream of the meeting here: 

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2026031069 

 

Members: 

 Representative Contreras P Representative Lopez Representative Weninger 

 Representative Hernandez A Representative Luna-Nájera Representative Willoughby 

 Representative Kupper Representative Mathis Representative Heap, Vice-Chairman 

 Representative Liguori Representative Pingerelli Representative Bliss, Chairman 

 

 

 ___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

  

 

 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

 

 

SB1095 _____ 

_____ 

gender transition; minors; prohibitions 

(Finchem) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1114 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; behavioral health patient brokering 

(Werner: Angius, Shope) 

HHS, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1116 _____ 

_____ 

AHCCCS; claims review; behavioral health 

(Werner: Angius, Shope, et al) 

HHS, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1118 _____ 

_____ 

rural hospitals; radiation protection grants 

(Werner: Angius, Shope, et al) 

 

 

 

SB1120 _____ 

_____ 

radiation protection systems; installation 
requirement 

(Werner: Shope, Bliss, et al) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1121 _____ 

_____ 

radiation protection systems; medical procedures 

(Werner: Shope, Bliss, et al) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1162 _____ 

_____ 

health care institutions; licensing; complaints(now: 
health care institutions; licensing; compliance) 

(Angius: Werner) 

HHS, RULES 

 

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2026031069
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83770
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83886
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83888
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83890
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83894
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83898
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84014
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 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

 

 

SB1164 _____ 

_____ 

ALTCS; providers; change of ownership 

(Angius: Carroll, Miranda, et al) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1178 _____ 

_____ 

naturopathic physicians; drug administration 

(Shamp) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1179 _____ 

_____ 

group home monitoring program; continuation 

(Dunn) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1249 _____ 

_____ 

Alzheimer's disease state plan; appropriation 

(Shope) 

 

 

 

SB1253 _____ 

_____ 

safe haven providers; hospital deliveries 

(Mesnard) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1346 _____ 

_____ 

AHCCCS; fee-for-service; claims 

(Werner: Angius) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1347 _____ 

_____ 

health insurance; fertility preservation; coverage 

(Werner: Angius) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1399 _____ 

_____ 

prepaid capitated contractors; cost reports 

(Shamp) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1446 _____ 

_____ 

social workers; documentation; dialysis centers 

(Shope) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1561 _____ 

_____ 

assisted living; notice; study committee 

(Dunn) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1813 _____ 

_____ 

state hospital; governing board(now: state hospital; 
bed availability) 

(Gowan) 

HHS, RULES 

 

 

  

 

 ORDER OF BILLS TO BE SET BY THE CHAIRMAN 

 
RA 

03/10/2026 

 

People with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as interpreters, alternative formats, or 

assistance with physical accessibility.  If you require accommodations, please contact the Chief Clerk's Office at 

(602) 926-3032 or through Arizona Relay Service 7-1-1. 

https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84016
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84093
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84094
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84765
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84769
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84895
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84896
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84953
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85030
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85174
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85483

